



Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of Marico Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Year Ended
	December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2021 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2021 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
Revenue from operations	2,470	2,496	2,407	7,524	7,351	9,512	
Profit before tax	443	400	407	1,342	1,279	1,601	
Net Profit for the period attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)	328	301	310	1,000	975	1,225	
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to owners (after Minority Interest)	350	274	307	992	989	1,260	
Equity Share Capital	129	129	129	129	129	129	
Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not annualised)							
Basic (in Rs.)	2.53	2.32	2.40	7.74	7.55	9.50	
Diluted (in Rs.)	2.53	2.32	2.40	7.71	7.54	9.49	

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.marico.com.

b) The Consolidated un-audited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Marico Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on February 03, 2023. The results for the preceding / corresponding quarters have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors.

c) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Year Ended
	December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2021 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2022 (Un-audited)	December 31, 2021 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	
Revenue from operations	1,891	1,909	1,855	5,776	5,814	7,500	
Profit before tax	338	404	339	1,223	1,072	1,413	
Net Profit after tax	254	334	278	975	870	1,163	

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 03, 2023

Registered Office: 7th floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098. Tel: (91-22) 6648 0480; Fax: (91-22) 2650 0159;

E-mail: investor@marico.com; Website: www.marico.com CIN: L15140MH1988PLC049208;

JITF INFRALOGISTICS LIMITED
REGD. OFF. : A-1, UPSIDC INDL AREA,
NANDGAON ROAD, KOSI KALAN,
DISTT. MATHURA - 281403
CIN : L60231UP2008PLC069245

NOTICE

NOTICE pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 10th day of February 2023 at Jindal ITF Centre, 28, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi - 110015. Inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022.

The Trading Window shall remain closed up to 48 hours from the disclosure of above Financial Results.

This Notice is also available on the website of the Company www.jindalinfra.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed namely, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For JITF INFRALOGISTICS LIMITED
Sd/-
ALOK KUMAR
Company Secretary
Place: New Delhi
Date: 03rd February, 2023 ACS : 19819

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months	Corresponding
		31/12/2022 (Un-Audited)	ended 31/12/2022 (Un-Audited)	quarter ended 31/12/2021 (Un-Audited)
(A) Extract Of Consolidated Financial Results				
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	712.29	2367.24	977.63
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(295.33)	(778.90)	(102.53)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(827.24)	(1,310.81)	(102.53)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(826.86)	(1,311.50)	(103.25)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(826.86)	(1,311.50)	(103.25)
6.	Equity Share Capital	59.92	59.92	59.92
7.	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	(67.42)	(67.42)	1,365.86
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)			
	1. Basic:	(13.80)	(21.89)	(1.72)
	2. Diluted:	(13.80)	(21.89)	(1.72)
(B) Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results				
a.	Total income from operations (Net)	717.53	2,298.12	990.74
b.	Net Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(825.71)	(1,325.96)	(96.25)
c.	Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	(825.71)	(1,325.96)	(96.25)

Note: 1. The Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed and approved by the Interim Resolution Professional on 03.02.2023.

2. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.sintex.in.

4. A Company under the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process/Honourable National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench vide order dated 06.04.2021

5. # - Exceptional and/or extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Date: February 3, 2023
Place: Ahmedabad

For SINTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
PINAKIN SHAH (Interim Resolution Professional)



GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME

CIN NO. L65922MH1989PLC054583

Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Bldg., 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year to Date	Quarter ended	Previous year ended
		(31/12/2022) (Reviewed)	(31/12/2022) (Reviewed)	(31/12/2021) (Reviewed)	(31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	28,428	84,149	29,298	115,640
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,821	21,228	9,799	23,040
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,821	21,228	9,799	23,040
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,541	16,091	7,653	17,357
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,504	16,115	7,607	17,454
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	145,694	145,694	130,394	145,694
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	151,082	151,082	135,782	151,082
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	949,913	949,913	1,044,380	1,034,748
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.76	5.76	7.15	6.85
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-				
	(a) Basic	12.15	29.88	14.21	32.23
	(b) Diluted	12.15	29.88	14.21	32.23
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).

(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited standalone financial results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2023 and have been subjected to reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.

(c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com)

(d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.

(e) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year to Date	Quarter ended	Previous year ended
		(31/12/2022) (Reviewed)	(31/12/2022) (Reviewed)	(31/12/2021) (Reviewed)	(31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	28,429	84,150	29,298	115,640
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,824	21,229	9,796	23,034
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,824	21,229	9,796	23,034
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,544	16,092	7,650	17,351
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,507	16,116	7,604	17,448
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	145,688	145,688	130,394	145,688
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	151,076	151,076	135,782	151,076
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	949,913	949,913	1,044,380	1,034,748
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.77	5.77	7.15	6.85
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-				
	(a) Basic	12.15	29.88	14.21	32.22
	(b) Diluted	12.15	29.88	14.21	32.22
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).

(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited consolidated financial results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 02, 2023 and have been subjected to reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.

(c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com)

(d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.

(e) Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Paul Lobo

Managing Director & CEO

DIN No: 09787223

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 02, 2023

SHYAM CENTURY FERROUS LIMITED

CIN: L27310ML2011PLC008578

Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khaliehriat,

Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210, Phone: 0365-278215, Fax: 0365-278217

Email: investors@shyamcenturyferrous.com ; website: www.shyamcenturyferrous.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended 31st December, 2022

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	4,143.60	4,543.01	5,733.92	12,076.46	14,982.99
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and or extraordinary items)	778.73	872.27	2,022.42	2,598.28	4,769.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and or extraordinary items)	579.92	648.76	1,512.50	1,934.93	3,565.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	579.13	646.77	1,513.32	1,932.57	3,567.47
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	2,121.73	2,221.73	2,221.73	2,121.73	2,221.73
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)					
-Basic & Diluted (Not annualised) (₹)	0.27	0.29	0.68	0.91	1.60

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial results which were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 3rd February, 2023. It has been filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.shyamcenturyferrous.com.

2. The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of ferro silicon. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".

3. In terms of approval of the Board of Directors obtained at its meeting held on 11th August, 2022 and approval of shareholders obtained on 14th September, 2022, the Company had offered Buy Back of 1,00,00,000 fully paid up equity shares of face value of ₹ 1 each to all eligible equity shareholders of the Company on a proportionate basis through tender offer route using Stock Exchange mechanism at a price of ₹ 28 each. The buyback of equity shares commenced on 25th October, 2022 and closed on 9th November, 2022. Accordingly, the Company bought back and extinguished a total of 1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 1 each and Payment to the eligible shareholders were completed on 17th November, 2022. The buyback resulted in a cash outflow of ₹28 crores (excluding transaction costs such as Brokerage, filing fees, advisory fees, publication expenses, Buy Back Tax, Securities Transaction Tax, GST, Stamp duty and other related expenses etc.).

4. Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period, wherever necessary.

By order of the Board

For Shyam Century Ferrous Limited

Sd/-

Aditya Vimalkumar Agrawal

Managing Director

Date: 3rd February, 2023

Place: Kolkata

PRAJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L27101PN1985PLC038031

Regd. Office: "Praj Tower", S. No. 274 & 275/2,

BHUMKAR CHOWK - HINJEWADI ROAD, HINJEWADI, PUNE - 411 057



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

(Rupees in crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	909.97	2516.42	585.64
2	Net profit for the period before tax	85.90	205.91	50.25
3	Net profit for the period after tax	62.31	151.7	37.05
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	63.27	150.12	37.42
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 2/- each)	36.74	36.74	36.73
6	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)			
	1. Basic (not annualised)	3.39	8.26	2.02